1 2 3 4 5 6	ACT 1920-SU-008  AN ACT ESTABLISHING THE 2020-21 STANDING COMMITTEES FOR THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS  Author: Stephen J. Post (.144), President Sponsor: Executive Committee
7 8 9	<b>Section 1.</b> The purpose of this act is to establish the Standing Committees of the Council of Graduate Students (CGS), in accordance with Article V, Section 2 of the CGS Bylaws.
10 11 12 13	<b>Section 2.</b> In addition to the Executive Committee (established by Article VI, Section 1 of the CGS Constitution and Article V, Section 1 of the CGS Bylaws) and the Organization & Elections Committee (established by Article V, Section 2 of the CGS Bylaws), the 2020-2021 Standing Committees of the Council of Graduate Students shall be:
	Issues Committees:
15	Academic Affairs
16	Arts & Culture
17	Equity, Inclusion, & Diversity
18	• Government Affairs
19	Housing and Family Affairs
20	Graduate Student Affairs
21	Health, Wellness, & Safety
22	International Student Affairs
23	Sustainability & Environmental Responsibility
24	
25	Operations Committees:
26	Internal Affairs
27	Career Development Grant Global Gateway Grant Global Gateway Grant Global Gateway Grant Global Gateway Grant
28	Global Galeway Grant
29	Ray Travel Award
30	Strategic Communications
31	• Graduate Caucus
32	• External Affairs
33	
34	<b>Section 3.</b> This act will take effect immediately upon approval at a regular meeting of the Council of Graduate Students.
36	
37 38	Approved: Yes/No Council of Graduate Students
39	Date:5/8/20 at The Ohio State University
40	at life office office office
41	\
42	Steshen k. Tosh
43	Stephen J. Post, President